TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE ON JULY 17, 2006

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael Tanenbaum	Name: Surgical Safety Systems, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 1222 Weatherstone Drive	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Atlanta	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:30324	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,941,579	
Additional numbers atta	tached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name <u>: Daniel P. Dooley</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Fellers, Snider, Blankenship, Bailey & Tippens	X Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Enclosed		
Street Address: 100 North Broadway Suite 1700	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Oklahoma City	8. Payment Information	
State: Oklahoma Zip: 73102-8820	•	
Phone Number:405-232-0621	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers1014 Expiration Date4/2011	
Fax Number:405-232-9659	-	
Email Address: <u>ddooley@fellerssnider.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: P. Do	oale 7-17-06	
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover	
Daniel P. Dooley	sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or majes at Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 231-1510.

Transmission by Facsimile on July 17, 2006

		(former PTO/SB/41) (05-01
ASSIGNM	ENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional) OKC00281
Whereas, I, <u>Michael Tanenbaum</u> hereinafter referred to as patentee, <u>Glove For Liquid Impervious Se</u> al	of <u>1222 Weatherstone</u> , did obtain a United States Patent for an imp	Dr., Atlanta, Georgia 30324, rovement in _Elastic Flap With Sleeve and
No. <u>6,941,579</u> owner of said patent, and,	, dated <u>September 13, 20</u> 05	; and whereas, I am now the sole
Whereas, <u>Surgical Safety System</u>	s, LLC	
of <u>Georgia</u>		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee	whose mailing address is	
1222 Weatherstone Drive		
City of Atlanta	, and State of <u>Georgia</u>	
is desirous of the entire right, title a	· 	
behoof, and for his legal representa	oresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by atives and assigns, to the full end of the term be been held by me had this assignment and day of day of	for which said Patent is granted, as fully
State of CEDPLA	Micha	(Signature)
County of FULTON	/ /	
) SS: : Alusha I Tan b	
Before me personally appeared said		•
of May ,20 06	rument to be his free act and deed this $\underline{\mathscr{GH}}$	day
Seal.	Brent W. Miller Notary Public Fullon County, Georgie My Commission Expires August 25, 2008	(Notary Public)
(연통) (Huselfan State ET Signatur (Historia)	·	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

PATENT REEL: 017946 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 07/17/2006